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LOCAL TRANSIT AUTHORITIES AND CITIES 

The U.S. Department of Transportation's Urban Mass Transportation 

Administration (UMTA) today announced its intent to approve 

$741,763,241 in capital, planning and operating formula grants for 

public _transit activities nationwide. 

Under the UMTA quarterly grant review and approval process, 
applicants who submit complete applications that meet the m1n1mum 
statutory requirements can expect a grant award within 90 days. The 
next block of grants will be announced in September 1~86. 

In announcing the grants, UMTA Administrator Ralph L. Stanley 
said, "UMTA's quarterly review process provides our grantees with a 
predictable delivery system for federal assistance. If a local transit 
operator prepares his capital and operating budget plan and submits a 
completed application during one of the scheduled review quarters, 
he'll know to the day when to expect a grant award." 

For further information on locations, grantees and funds, contact the 
UMTA Office of Public Affairs on (202) 426-4043. 
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Total amount of Formula Grants by St ate scheduled for re lease on 

June 10, 1986 are: 

TOTAL 

U.S. Department 
of Transportation 

Urban Mass 
Transportation 
Administration 

400 Seventh St. , S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20590 

Official Business 

Alabama 
Arkans as 
Californ i a 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
District of Columbia 
Florida 
Georgia 
Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland 
Massachussets 
Michigan 
Mi nnesota 
Mississippi 
Missou'ri 
Montana 
Nebraska 
New Hampsh ire 
New Jersey 
New York 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
Puerto Rico 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 
Tennessee 
Texas 
Utah 
Virginia 
Washington 
West Vi rginia 
Wi sconsin 

Penalty for Private Use $300 

$ 5,062,884 
816 , 000 

230,868,811 
8,286,693 

26,938, 319 
19 , 348,809 
25,263,975 

7,535,983 
289,280 

2,820,996 
8,414,516 
1,62 5 ,861 

866,554 
6,350,167 

15,831,783 
518,632 

32, 491,i72 
32,856,457 

7,321,463 
441,326 

2,651,233 
873,700. 
463,923 

5,325,291 
1,075,879 
3,351,525 

128,413,336 
46,536,764 
2,570,888 
1,339,524 

22,017,815 
1,564,000 
5,949,776 
1,133,775 
1,096,404 

42,956,691 
2,520,000 
3,102,000 
6,866,259 
2,503,742 

25,491,035 

741,763,241 
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