



Office of the Assistant Secretary for Public Affairs Washington, D.C. 20590

FOR RELEASE TUESDAY JUNE 10, 1986 UMTA 14-86

Contact: Kay Sundstrom Tele.: (202) 426-4043

MASS TRANSIT GRANTS AWARDED TO LOCAL TRANSIT AUTHORITIES AND CITIES

The U.S. Department of Transportation's Urban Mass Transportation Administration (UMTA) today announced its intent to approve \$741,763,241 in capital, planning and operating formula grants for public transit activities nationwide.

Under the UMTA quarterly grant review and approval process, applicants who submit complete applications that meet the minimum statutory requirements can expect a grant award within 90 days. The next block of grants will be announced in September 1986.

In announcing the grants, UMTA Administrator Ralph L. Stanley said, "UMTA's quarterly review process provides our grantees with a predictable delivery system for federal assistance. If a local transit operator prepares his capital and operating budget plan and submits a completed application during one of the scheduled review quarters, he'll know to the day when to expect a grant award."

For further information on locations, grantees and funds, contact the UMTA Office of Public Affairs on (202) 426-4043.

Total amount of Formula Grants by State scheduled for release on June 10, 1986 are:

Alabama		\$	5,062,884
Arkansas		т	816,000
Californ	ia		230,868,811
Colorado			8,286,693
Connection	cut		26,938,319
District	of Columbia		19,348,809
Florida			25,263,975
Georgia			7,535,983
Idaho			289,280
Illinois		•	2,820,996
Indiana	•		8,414,516
Iowa			1,635,861
Kansas			866,554
Kentucky			6,350,167
Louisiana	a		15,831,783
Maine			518,632
Maryland			32,491,172
Massachu	ssets		32,856,457
Michigan			7,321,463
Minnesota			441,326
	Mississippi		
Missouri			2,651,233 873,700
Montana			463,923
Nebraska			5,325,291
New Hampshire			1,075,879
New Jersey			3,351,525
New York			128,413,336
Ohio			46,536,764
Oklahoma			2,570,888
Oregon			1,339,524
Pennsylvania			22,017,815
Puerto Rico			1,564,000
Rhode Island			5,949,776
South Carolina			1,133,775
Tennesse	e		1,096,404
Texas			42,956,691
Utah			2,520,000
Virginia			3,102,000
Washingto	on		6,866,259
West Vir			2,503,742
Wisconsi	n		25,491,035
TOTAL			741,763,241

U.S. Department of Transportation

Urban Mass Transportation Administration

400 Seventh St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20590

Official Business Penalty for Private Use \$300 Postage and Fees Paid Urban Mass Transportation Administration **DOT 511**

